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ATTACHMENT II: 2014 RTP UPDATE AGENCY CONTACTS AND METRO STAFF 

LIAISONS 

AGENCY CONTACTS AND METRO STAFF LIAISON 
 Agency contact Metro liaison 
City of Portland Courtney Duke 

(503) 823-7265 
courtney.duke@pdxtrans.org 
 

John Mermin  
(503) 797-1747 
john.Mermin@oregonmetro.gov 

Clackamas 
County and 
cities 

Karen Buehrig 
(503) 742-4683 
karenb@co.clackamas.or.us 
 

Chris Myers 
(503)  813-7554 
Chris.Myers@oregonmetro.gov 
 

Multnomah 
County and 
cities 
(excluding City 
of Portland) 

Joanna Valencia 
(503) 988-3043 x29637  
Joanna.valencia@multco.us 
 

 Grace Cho  
(503) 797 1776 
Grace.Cho@oregonmetro.gov 
 

Washington 
County and 
cities 

Chris Deffebach 
(503) 846-3406 
Christina.Deffebach@co.washington.or.us 
 

Deena Platman 
503-797-1754 
Deena.Platman@oregonmetro.gov 

TriMet Eric Hesse 
(503) 962-4977 
hessee@trimet.org 
 

Grace Cho 
(503) 797-1776 
Grace.Cho@oregonmetro.gov 
 

ODOT Lidwien Rahman 
(503) 731-8229  
lidwien.rahman@odot.state.or.us 
 

Deena Platman 
(503)797-1754 
Deena.Platman@oregonmetro.gov 
 

METRO STAFF CONTACTS 
Metro staff have been assigned to provide technical support throughout the RTP solicitation process. 
 

2014 RTP Update Process John Mermin 

RTP Finance and Agency Cost Targets Ted Leybold 

Regional Active Transportation Plan Lake McTighe 

Regional Safety Plan Anthony Buczek 

Bicycle and Trail projects Lake McTighe or John Mermin 

Pedestrian projects Lake McTighe or Grace Cho 

Boulevard projects Anthony Buczek 



2014 RTP Update - Project Solicitation Packet 
Attachment II – 2014 RTP Update Agency Contacts and Metro Staff Liaisons 
 

  
Page 2 

Freight projects Deena Platman 

Green street projects Anthony Buczek 

Mobility corridors, road and bridge capacity or 
reconstruction projects Deena Platman 

Demand management projects and programs Caleb Winter 

System management and operations projects 
and programs Deena Platman 

Centers or transit-oriented development 
projects Meganne Steele 

Transit projects and programs Grace Cho 

Cost Estimate Methodology Anthony Buczek 

Travel demand model assumptions Cindy Pederson 

Geographic information system data Matthew Hampton 
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